








West Virginia-American Water Company Seventh Revision of Original Sheet No. 4 
Charleston, West Virginia  Canceling 
 Sixth Revision of Original Sheet No. 4 
 P.S.C. W.Va. No. 1 

Issued April 29, 2022 by Final Order of the Public Service    Effective: February 25, 2022 
Commission of West Virginia in Case No. 21-0369-W-42T, 21-0370-S-42T  
dated February 24, 2022. 
 
West Virginia-American Water Company           By:  ________________________________________________      
 Christina E. Chard, Director Rates & Regulatory Support 

 

 
Applicable in the entire territory served by the Company’s public sewerage utility. 

 AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 
Available for residential, commercial, governmental, industrial (except unusual industrial 
waste) and resale sewerage service and facilities. 
 

 RATE 
(I) First        2,500 gallons used per month $21.4040 per 1,000 gallons 
(I) All over         2,500 gallons used per month $18.2378 per 1,000 gallons 
 

 MINIMUM CHARGE 
(I) No bill will be rendered for less than a minimum charge of $53.51. 

 

UNMETERED/UNMEASURED CHARGE 
(I) In the event the customer’s/user’s water supply is unmetered or otherwise unmeasurable by the 

Company, a flat rate of $89.99 per month shall be charged (based on 4,500 gallons used per 
month). 
 
INCREMENTAL COST OF WATER 

 A cost of $1.82 per 1,000 gallons is to be used when the bill reflects unusual consumption 
which can be attributed to eligible leakage on the customer’s side of the meter. This rate shall 
be applied to all such unusual consumption above the customer’s historical average usage.   

  
 DELAYED PAYMENT PENALTY  

The Company’s tariffs are net.  On all current usage bills not paid within twenty-one (21) days 
of the date of bill, ten percent (10%) will be added to the net amount unpaid. This delayed 
payment penalty is not interest and is to be collected only once for each bill where it is 
appropriate. 
 

 RETURNED CHECK CHARGE 
 A service charge equal to the actual bank fee assessed to the Company, not to exceed $15.00, 

will be imposed upon any customer whose check for payment of charges is returned by their 
bank due to insufficient funds. 

 
 

(I) Indicates increase in rates 
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(N) Applicable to eligible residential customers that qualify for Special Reduced Rate Residential Service 
(SRRRS) rates within the entire territory served by the Company’s public sewerage utility. 

 AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 
Available for residential customers only. 
 

 RATE 
(N) First        2,500 gallons used per month $18.5040 per 1,000 gallons 
(N) All over         2,500 gallons used per month $15.7690 per 1,000 gallons 
 

 MINIMUM CHARGE 
(N) No bill will be rendered for less than a minimum charge of $46.26. 

 
UNMETERED/UNMEASURED CHARGE 

(N) In the event the customer’s/user’s water supply is unmetered or otherwise unmeasurable by the 
Company, a flat rate of $77.80 per month shall be charged (based on 4,500 gallons used per 
month). 
 

(N) INCREMENTAL COST OF WATER 
 A cost of $1.82 per 1,000 gallons is to be used when the bill reflects unusual consumption 

which can be attributed to eligible leakage on the customer’s side of the meter. This rate shall 
be applied to all such unusual consumption above the customer’s historical average usage.   

  
(N) DELAYED PAYMENT PENALTY  

The Company’s tariffs are net.  On all current usage bills not paid within twenty-one (21) days 
of the date of bill, ten percent (10%) will be added to the net amount unpaid. This delayed 
payment penalty is not interest and is to be collected only once for each bill where it is 
appropriate. 
 

(N) RETURNED CHECK CHARGE 
 A service charge equal to the actual bank fee assessed to the Company, not to exceed $15.00, 

will be imposed upon any customer whose check for payment of charges is returned by their 
bank due to insufficient funds. 

 
 

(N) Indicates new tariff provision 
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